Securities of the Department of Commerce of the State of Minnesota.
Be it-enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

, Section 1. Appropriation for investigation by securities com-
mission.—There is hereby appropriated, out of the moneys in the
state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of Fifteen
Thousand ($15,000) Dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary,
to the Division of Securities of the Department of Commerce of the
State of Minnesota, for the use of said Division in connection with
the. investigation by it of the sale of securities by the Northwest